
International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

 South Creek Northern Tier Gillett PA 
        Heavy Varmint 100 Yard

$ 2 104 Mike Bennett 0.2444 0.305 0.286 0.303 0.247 0.140 0.246 
3 214 Bob Hamister 0.2580 0.269 0.209 0.164 0.337 0.228 0.352 

$ 4 116 Jack Sutton 0.2714 0.363 0.355 0.209 0.233 0.248 0.312 
$ 5 118 Daniel Shelhamer 0.2722 0.278 0.174 0.294 0.275 0.267 0.351 
$ 6 114 Joseph Faucher 0.2786 0.183 0.243 0.414 0.197 0.243 0.296 
$ 7 120 Timothy Kopsky 0.2812 10.000 0.244 0.250 0.406 0.346 0.160 
$ 8 122 Bob Brushingham 0.2916 0.388 0.198 0.455 0.230 0.340 0.235 
$ 9 105 James (Jim) Bendick 0.3106 0.325 0.424 0.283 0.294 0.284 0.268 
10 216 Gary Amatrudo 0.3282 0.289 0.235 0.510 0.217 0.410 0.269 

$ 11 106 Bruce Lachapelle 0.3342 0.212 0.245 0.314 0.406 0.423 0.283 
$ 12 111 Melvin Estep 0.3378 0.338 0.314 0.375 0.238 0.455 0.307 
$ 13 206 Henry Miller 0.3570 0.214 0.390 0.419 0.227 0.411 0.338 
$ 14 222 Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.3610 0.397 0.614 0.242 0.293 0.261 0.395 

15 204 Jeff Cowles 0.3912 0.380 0.223 0.381 0.315 0.383 0.654 
16 221 Stacey White 0.3956 10.000 0.366 0.567 0.216 0.352 0.477 

$ 17 205 Aaron DeDominicis 0.5196 0.548 0.663 0.781 0.563 0.345 0.246 
Small Groups 
Small Group: 

by Match 
104 Bennett, Mike 0.140 

0.183 0.174 0.164 0.186 0.140 0.160 

Date: 

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group 
South Creek Northern Tier Gillett PA

Heavy Varmint 200 Yard

South Creek Charity Match
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

06/23/2024

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3
1 0.488 0.611 0.496 0.232 0.490 0.427Jack Sutton116 0.2256$

2 0.424 0.447 0.677 0.941 0.559 0.513Mike Bennett104 0.3137$

3 0.514 1.057 0.282 0.620 0.563 0.658Aaron DeDominicis205 0.3180$

4 0.713 0.711 0.434 0.724 0.514 0.853Bob White220 0.3236$

5 0.475 0.663 0.529 0.935 0.548 0.606Bruce Lachapelle106 0.3281$

6 0.372 0.655 1.098 0.629 0.419 0.544Timothy Kopsky120 0.3345$

7 0.622 0.434 0.832 0.721 0.877 0.507Daniel Shelhamer118 0.3371$

8 0.526 0.730 0.733 0.893 0.554 0.986Bob Brushingham122 0.3896$

9 0.429 0.533 1.304 0.933 0.803 0.491James (Jim) Bendick105 0.4064$

10 0.951 0.716 0.823 0.765 1.227 0.899Mike Mastrogiovanni222 0.4430$

11 0.649 1.243 0.637 0.748 0.974 1.015Joseph Faucher114 0.4617$

12 0.754 0.478 0.839 1.129 1.526 0.673Henry Miller206 0.4645$

13 0.843 1.144 1.046 0.631 1.245 0.780Gary Amatrudo216 0.4846

14 0.485 0.617 1.602 1.008 0.889 1.056Melvin Estep111 0.5172$

116   Sutton, Jack   0.232Small Group:

Small Groups by Match 0.372 0.434 0.282 0.232 0.419 0.427



Date: South Creek Charity Match
Light Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

06/22/2024

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group 
South Creek Northern Tier Gillett PA

Light Varmint 100 Yard

1 0.304 0.184 0.203 0.204 0.198Jack Sutton116 0.2186$

2 0.170 0.316 0.188 0.182 0.243Daniel Shelhamer118 0.2198$

3 0.223 0.278 0.219 0.274 0.216Bob White220 0.2420$

4 0.247 0.160 0.187 0.299 0.329Mike Bennett104 0.2444$

5 0.358 0.229 0.320 0.212 0.143Melvin Estep111 0.2524$

6 0.186 0.273 0.312 0.277 0.320Joseph Faucher114 0.2736$

7 0.340 0.226 0.277 0.407 0.181Timothy Kopsky120 0.2862$

8 0.275 0.453 0.332 0.227 0.216Bob Hamister214 0.3006

9 0.238 0.462 0.226 0.346 0.253James (Jim) Bendick105 0.3050$

10 0.157 0.321 0.423 0.367 0.298Bruce Lachapelle106 0.3132$

11 0.293 0.370 0.249 0.454 0.218Aaron DeDominicis205 0.3168$

12 0.263 0.378 0.196 0.347 0.465Mike Mastrogiovanni222 0.3298$

13 0.362 0.514 0.272 0.297 0.221Bob Brushingham122 0.3332$

14 0.424 0.340 0.349 0.269 0.393Gary Amatrudo216 0.3550

15 0.316 0.447 0.310 0.462 0.286Henry Miller206 0.3642$

16 0.420 0.512 0.419 0.347 15.000Jeff Cowles204 3.3396

111   Estep, Melvin   0.143Small Group:

Small Groups by Match 0.157 0.160 0.187 0.182 0.143

Date: 

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group 
South Creek Northern Tier Gillett PA

Light Varmint 200 Yard

South Creek Charity Match
Light Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

06/23/2024

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3
1 0.264 0.594 0.876 0.482 0.508Bruce Lachapelle106 0.2724$

2 0.550 0.680 0.398 0.690 0.470Jack Sutton116 0.2788$

3 0.603 0.533 0.609 0.454 0.735James (Jim) Bendick105 0.2934$

4 0.561 0.551 0.747 0.425 0.727Bob White220 0.3011$

5 0.513 0.787 0.490 0.593 0.790Timothy Kopsky120 0.3173$

6 0.697 0.628 0.593 0.473 0.881Mike Mastrogiovanni222 0.3272$

7 1.003 0.761 0.636 0.441 0.562Daniel Shelhamer118 0.3403$

8 0.612 0.631 0.946 0.435 0.875Bob Brushingham122 0.3499$

9 0.815 1.001 1.235 0.157 0.561Mike Bennett104 0.3769$

10 1.026 0.499 0.840 0.921 0.678Joseph Faucher114 0.3964$

11 0.657 0.674 1.105 0.630 1.054Melvin Estep111 0.4120$

12 0.468 0.896 1.152 0.930 1.028Aaron DeDominicis205 0.4474$

13 0.748 1.040 0.448 0.830 1.458Henry Miller206 0.4524$

14 1.159 0.664 0.752 0.676 1.883Gary Amatrudo216 0.5134

104   Bennett, Mike   0.157Small Group:

Small Groups by Match 0.264 0.499 0.398 0.157 0.470



Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gillett PA

HV5‐100 HV5‐200RANK SHOOTER AGG

International Benchrest Shooters

06/22/2024 ‐ 06/23/2024
South Creek Charity Match
    Heavy Varmint Grand 

0.2714 0.2256Jack Sutton 0.24851$
0.2250 0.3236Bob White 0.27432$
0.2444 0.3137Mike Bennett 0.27913$
0.2722 0.3371Daniel Shelhamer 0.30464$
0.2812 0.3345Timothy Kopsky 0.30795$
0.3342 0.3281Bruce Lachapelle 0.33116$
0.2916 0.3896Bob Brushingham 0.34067$
0.3106 0.4064James (Jim) Bendick 0.35858$
0.2786 0.4617Joseph Faucher 0.37019$
0.3610 0.4430Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.402010$
0.3282 0.4846Gary Amatrudo 0.406411
0.3570 0.4645Henry Miller 0.410712$
0.5196 0.3180Aaron DeDominicis 0.418813$
0.3378 0.5172Melvin Estep 0.427514$

Total Shooters 14
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LV5‐100 LV5‐200RANK SHOOTER AGG

06/22/2024 ‐ 06/23/2024

South Creek Charity Match
     Light Varmint Grand 

0.2186 0.27881 Jack Sutton 0.2487$
0.2420 0.30112 Bob White 0.2715$
0.2198 0.34033 Daniel Shelhamer 0.2800$
0.3132 0.27244 Bruce Lachapelle 0.2928$
0.3050 0.29345 James (Jim) Bendick 0.2992$
0.2862 0.31736 Timothy Kopsky 0.3018$
0.2444 0.37697 Mike Bennett 0.3107$
0.3298 0.32728 Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.3285$
0.2524 0.41209 Melvin Estep 0.3322$
0.2736 0.396410 Joseph Faucher 0.3350$
0.3332 0.349911 Bob Brushingham 0.3416$
0.3168 0.447412 Aaron DeDominicis 0.3821$
0.3642 0.452413 Henry Miller 0.4083$
0.3550 0.51340.434214 Gary Amatrudo

Total Shooters 14



Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gillett PA

HV5‐100 HV5‐200AGG

International Benchrest Shooters

06/22/2024 ‐ 06/23/2024

South Creek Charity Match
Heavy Varmint Grand ‐ Sorted By Rank
RANK SHOOTER
South Creek Charity Match

Heavy Varmint Grand ‐ 
Equipment List

1Rank:
BordenAction:

Jack Sutton
6ppcCaliber: Hart RBBarrel:

Hart RBSmith: Stock: SixStocker:
Ruby 66Blt/Wgt: H322 28Pwdr/Wgt: LeupoldScope/Pwr:
F205Primer: Case: Tuner: Trigger:

2Rank:
BatAction:

Bob White
6ppcCaliber: BruxBarrel:

B WhiteSmith: LarsenStock: Stocker:
Peinhardt 67Blt/Wgt: N133 30.4Pwdr/Wgt: March 10‐60Scope/Pwr:
Fed 205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

3Rank:
BatAction:

Mike Bennett
6ppcCaliber: BartleinBarrel:

BrunoSmith: Louie BStock: Stocker:
Miller 66Blt/Wgt: 133 29.5Pwdr/Wgt: NF 55Scope/Pwr:
205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

4Rank:
BatAction:

Daniel Shelhamer
6ppcCaliber: KreigerBarrel:

BrunoSmith: SCStock: Stocker:
Peinhardt 67Blt/Wgt: 130 29.9Pwdr/Wgt: Leupod 45Scope/Pwr:
205Primer: lapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

5Rank:
BatAction:

Timothy Kopsky
6ppcCaliber: KreigerBarrel:

BrunoSmith: Stock: Stocker:
Peinhardt 67Blt/Wgt: 133 30Pwdr/Wgt: Leupold 45Scope/Pwr:
FPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

6Rank:
BatAction:

Bruce Lachapelle
22ppcCaliber: HartBarrel:

SelfSmith: Stock: McMillanStocker:
self 52Blt/Wgt: N133 26.4Pwdr/Wgt: Sightron 45Scope/Pwr:
205Primer: lapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

7Rank:
StolleAction:

Bob Brushingham
6ppcCaliber: kreigerBarrel:

Don BeaverSmith: KelbyStock: Stocker:
Auman 66 BTBlt/Wgt: LT32 28.3Pwdr/Wgt: Leupold 45Scope/Pwr:
CCIPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

8Rank:
BatAction:

James (Jim) Bendick
6ppcCaliber: BartleinBarrel:

BrunoSmith: ScovilleStock: Stocker:
Nader 67Blt/Wgt: N133  29.8Pwdr/Wgt: March 40Scope/Pwr:
FedPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

9Rank:
BatAction:

Joseph Faucher
6ppcCaliber: BartleinBarrel:

BrunoSmith: LeonardStock: Stocker:
OWL 65.4Blt/Wgt: 133 29.2Pwdr/Wgt: NFScope/Pwr:
FedPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

10Rank:
FarleyAction:

Mike Mastrogiovanni
6ppcCaliber: HartBarrel:

CoatesSmith: LeonardStock: Stocker:
Self 66Blt/Wgt: LT32 28.3Pwdr/Wgt: NF 42Scope/Pwr:

Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gillett PA

LV5‐100 LV5‐200AGG

International Benchrest Shooters

06/22/2024 ‐ 06/23/2024

South Creek Charity Match
Light Varmint Grand ‐ Sorted By Rank
RANK SHOOTER
South Creek Charity Match

Light Varmint Grand ‐ 
Equipment List

1Rank:
BordenAction:

Jack Sutton
6PPCCaliber: Hart RBBarrel:

Hart RBSmith: SixStock: Stocker:
Ruby 66Blt/Wgt: H22   28Pwdr/Wgt: Leupold 40Scope/Pwr:
F205Primer: lapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

2Rank:
BatAction:

Bob White
6ppcCaliber: BruxBarrel:

B WhiteSmith: ScarbroughStock: Stocker:
Pinhardt  67Blt/Wgt: N133   30.4Pwdr/Wgt: Nightforce 42Scope/Pwr:
F205Primer: lapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

3Rank:
BatAction:

Daniel Shelhamer
6ppcCaliber: KreigerBarrel:

BrunoSmith: SCStock: Stocker:
Peinhardt   67Blt/Wgt: 130   29.8Pwdr/Wgt: Leupold  45Scope/Pwr:
205Primer: lapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

4Rank:
BatAction:

Bruce Lachapelle
22 ppcCaliber: HartBarrel:

selfSmith: Stock: McMillanStocker:
Self  52Blt/Wgt: N133   26.4Pwdr/Wgt: Sightron 45Scope/Pwr:
205Primer: lapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

5Rank:
BatAction:

James (Jim) Bendick
6ppcCaliber: BartleinBarrel:

BrunoSmith: ScovilleStock: Stocker:
Nader  67Blt/Wgt: N133 29.8Pwdr/Wgt: March   40Scope/Pwr:
FedPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

6Rank:
BatAction:

Timothy Kopsky
6ppcCaliber: KreigerBarrel:

BrunoSmith: Stock: Stocker:
Peinhardt  67Blt/Wgt: 133    30Pwdr/Wgt: Leupold 45Scope/Pwr:
FedPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

7Rank:
BatAction:

Mike Bennett
6ppcCaliber: BartleinBarrel:

BrunoSmith: LovieStock: Stocker:
Miller  66Blt/Wgt: 133   29.5Pwdr/Wgt: NF   55Scope/Pwr:
205Primer: lapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

8Rank:
BatAction:

Mike Mastrogiovanni
6ppcCaliber: HartBarrel:

CoatesSmith: McMillanStock: Stocker:
self  66Blt/Wgt: LT32   28.4Pwdr/Wgt: Valdada  40Scope/Pwr:

Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

9Rank:
3lugAction:

Melvin Estep
6ppcCaliber: KreigerBarrel:

BrunoSmith: HunterStock: Stocker:
Stamoy  65.Blt/Wgt: V133  30.0Pwdr/Wgt: NF   42Scope/Pwr:
205 MPrimer: lapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

10Rank:
BatAction:

Joseph Faucher
6ppcCaliber: BartleinBarrel:

BrunoSmith: LeonardStock: Stocker:
Owl  65.4Blt/Wgt: 133  29.2Pwdr/Wgt: NF  42Scope/Pwr:
FedPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gillett PA

HV5‐100 HV5‐200 LV5‐100 LV5‐200RANK SHOOTER AGG

International Benchrest Shooters

South Creek Charity Match 2 Gun Agg
          06/22/2024 - 06/23/2024 

0.2714 0.2256 0.2186 0.2788Jack Sutton 0.24861$
0.2250 0.3236 0.2420 0.3011Bob White 0.27292$
0.2722 0.3371 0.2198 0.3403Daniel Shelhamer 0.29233$
0.2444 0.3137 0.2444 0.3769Mike Bennett 0.29494$
0.2812 0.3345 0.2862 0.3173Timothy Kopsky 0.30485$
0.3342 0.3281 0.3132 0.2724Bruce Lachapelle 0.31206$
0.3106 0.4064 0.3050 0.2934James (Jim) Bendick 0.32897$
0.2916 0.3896 0.3332 0.3499Bob Brushingham 0.34118$
0.2786 0.4617 0.2736 0.3964Joseph Faucher 0.35269$
0.3610 0.4430 0.3298 0.3272Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.365210$
0.3378 0.5172 0.2524 0.4120Melvin Estep 0.379911$
0.5196 0.3180 0.3168 0.4474Aaron DeDominicis 0.400512$
0.3570 0.4645 0.3642 0.4524Henry Miller 0.409513$
0.3282 0.4846 0.3550 0.51340.420314 Gary Amatrudo 

Total  Shooters 14

South Creek Charity Match 
2 Gun Agg




